Amendment no.2
10" Nov 2017

Sub: Supply of Flap unit & Accessories as per tender specifications and schedule at HLL
Lifecare Limited,Peroorkada Factory, Thiruvananthapuram 695 005

Ref no - IFB No. . IFB NO - HLL/PFT/CED/STATIC-TESTING/FLAP UNIT/17 DATED:
27/10/2017

With reference to the above, we here by incorporate the following amendment to the
tender documents as detailed below:

Amendment no.2

The last date of date for receipt and opening of bid of the above referred tender has been
amended as follows.

(a) Last date and time of receipt of tender : 16.11.2017,15.00Hrs
(b) Date and time of opening tender :16.11.2017, 15.30Hrs

(c) Specification amendment — Drawing attached

'\ﬂ, Original Tender Details Amended Tender Details
Last date and time of receipt of Last date and time of receipt of Tender: -
Tender: - 10.11.2017 at 15.00 Hrs. 16.11.201 at 15.00 Hrs.
1 |[Date and time of opening of Tender : - [[Date and time of opening of Tender : -
10.11.2017 at 15.30 Hrs. 16.11.2017 at 15.30 Hrs.
Ref no - IFB No. : IFB NO — HLL/PFT/CED/STATIC-TESTING/FLAP UNIT/17 DATED:
27/10/2017

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (CED)




8 | 7 | 6 [ 4 3 | 2 | [
M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 [Testing flap assembly HLL-CED-D5-075-00- Sht No 1/21 1 @ @ @ @ @ @
o [Bottomsupportoftesting flap | | cep.ps.075-00- shi No 2/21 ] @
3 [Mounting plate HLL-CED-D5-075-00- Sht No 3/21 1
4 |Holder for fesfing flap shaft HLL-CED-D5-075-00 Sht No 4/21 1 . e
5 |Flap fixing shafts HLL-CED-D5-075-00 Sht No 7/21 6 g
6 |Middle peace HLL-CED-D5-075-00 Sht No 8/21 1 —G—]
7 [shaft for flap support fixing HLL-CED-D5-075-00Sht No 10/21 1 © 8 ° e
8 |Méx15(L) STD ITEM 4
9 |M8x130(L) SHD BOLT HLL-CED-D5-075-00 Sht No 11/21 1 ©
10 [Top support of flap HLL-CED-D5-075-00 Sht No 12/21 1 @
11 |Bottom support of flap HLL-CED-D5-075-00 Sht No 13/21 1 @
12 |Flap fixing roller HLL-CED-D5-075-00 Sht No 14/21 1
13 |Coller for testing flap HLL-CED-D5-075-00 Sht No 15/21 2 @
14 |Flap for RRT UNDER HLL SCOPE 1 ™~ @
15  [Méx10 mm grub screw STD ITEM 12
16 |M10X55 STD ITEM 2 Qg °
17 |M10 FLAT WASHER STD ITEM 2 o @
18 |MI10 Spring washer STD ITEM 2
19 [M10 nut STD ITEM 1 =
20 |[Méx30 bolt STD ITEM 1 1 19 @ e
21 [Mé plane washer STD ITEM 1
22 [Mé spring waher STD ITEM 2 5
23 |Bearing 608-2RS STD ITEM 1 @
24 |Testing flap stiffner HLL-CED-D5-075-00 Sht No 16/21 1 @
25 |Méx20 STD ITEM 3
26 |Mé nut STD ITEM 2 @
27 |Bottom spacer HLL-CED-D5-075-00 Sht No 18/21 1 - - @
28 [Top spacer HLL-CED-D5-075-00 Sht No 19/21 1 T i
29 M3 x14 grub screw 1
30 |Internal circlip Suitable for bottom support of flap 1 @ 0
31 |P series brush holder with Std item ( D series brush holder with 9
brush brush)
MATERIAL | g 5~ HLL Lifecare Limited Qry
AS SPECIFIED | i7" Thiruvananthapuram - 05 01 No
38 [Top shaft for brush holder HLL-CED-D5-075-00 Sht No 20/21 1 PRAWNEY | RAJKIRAN |TITLE .
ICHECKED BY Testing flap assembly
39 |Bottom shaft for brush holder HLL-CED-D5-075-00 Sht No 21/21 1 [APPROVED BY
DATE 25-10-2017 DRG NO:
40 |M8 Nut 2 SCALE s @5[ HLL-CED-D5-075-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM SHEETNO : 01/21 ]RE—'—DAT'E. —
8 [ 7 3 4 3 2 [ 1




50
20
M8x53 "
@) 1T
ole
AN
I = =
{ N
up to 25 Mé tapped hole
this level —
use material !
SS 304 QR2 40 3
127 T 1=
QL 1 M8X53 Tapped hole
R N“‘ﬁ i Wil
v |
<I¥ <
o
| DR
R SRR
Top portion
Use SS304 with |
surface finish VW
1
o~ [ HH ] o~ [ 11 |
50 9
s snd1ingf L‘L 39
o cotac
surface 50 80
25
S.No Description Drwaing No | Material | Qty
Mé tapped 1S 2 |Bottom support M(S:g’gtvgger 1
- hole — T
A S 8
+ [l
=i ] MATERAL |y~ HLL Lifecare Limited arv
AS SPECIFIED | i7" Thiruvananthapuram - 05 01 No
DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN.D [ TITLE B TT T f
(CHECKED BY O Om SUppOF O
APPROVED BY testing flap unit
DATE 25-10-2017 DRG NO:
SCALE s @5[ HLL-CED-D5-075-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM SHEETNO : OZ/Q]IRE—'—DAT'E‘ —
2 [ 1

7 6 5 4 3




8 6 5 4 3 2 1
80
32
o~
o0} _ — - =
™
o
¥} N
1)' o~
15 13
38
20 80 < 2
@10
[
JAYAVAY JAVAVAN
S - J N E
~ o %
24 9 20 9
80
56 S.No Description Drawing No | Material | Qty
< 3 [Mounting plate SS 304 1
\ -
{ Q| — o
™| — N
o~
15 32 13 MATERIAL r HLL Lifecare Limited Qry
AS SPECIFIED | i7" Thiruvananthapuram - 05 01 No
DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN [TITLE
(CHECKED BY MOUNTING PLATE
IAPPROVED BY
DATE 25-10-2017 DRG NO:
SCALE s @_g HLL-CED-D5-075-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM SHEET NO : 03/21 ]RE—'—DAT'E. —
8 6 5 4 3 2 | 1




20 15 B

— | 2 e
- 25 —
- 20 _
~ 10 |
~ A
&
@15 1
!
S.No Description Drawing No | Material Qty
4 Holder for testing flap shaft SS 304 1

) . Weight of the Component : g (approx.)
HLL Lifecare L|m|’re§

AS SPECIFIED i 01 No

matRAL |y Thiruvananthapuram - 05 ary
7

DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN TITLE

CHECKED BY Holder for testing flap shaft

APPROVED BY

oATE | 25102017 PRGNO: H| | -CED-D5-075-00

SCALE NTS AT\\ ] REV:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM W — SHEET NO: 04/21 DATE'

4 \ 3 2 ]




4 | 3 2 | 1
D5
B .
|—— Weight of the Component . g (approx.)
D5 =—0.25 X 45° (4 Nos)
1 )
o0
<
: AN
::%Ié:: ::%::
1 ! (/
SECTION B-B
| SCALE1:1
| B
S.No Description Drawing No Material Qty
5 Flap fixing shafts SS 304 1
et | g g HLL Lifecare Limited an
RS 7 Thiruvananthapuram - 05 orme
DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN TITLE
CHECKED BY Flap fixing shafts
APPROVED BY
DATE 17.01.2017 DRG NO:
DATE LN HLL-CED-D5-075-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM W — SHEET NO: 07/21 gI%E

4

3

2




8 6 | 5 4 3 2
39
SR
ole os Typ F
\ |
- o I
33
394 N
20 33 A Mé TAPPED HOLE(2 Nos TYP)
o T
- o Lj
0 S
N = E
2 S 2 )
10 %\ 10 W
o o | @ o M6x20 (L) \%\\o
Méx20(L)
L1 ;/ D
Black coloured
1 mm thick rubber
8 coating required 8
N N
S 8 8
— — — Q - C
M8 TAPPED HOLE -
@10 /1
il | R -
o ] I
® ; N N
12|
10 | | B
H A 20
P12 SECTION a-a
M8X20(L)
TH/g’L'EED matERAL 7 HLL Lifecare Limited o |-
T ASSPECIFIED| ' Thiruvananthapuram - 05 01 No
.l_ D + DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN | TITLE
~ CHECKED BY Middle piece
— IAPPROVED BY
S DATE 25-10-2017 DRG NO: A
S.No Description Drawing no Material Qty SCALE NS @_g HLL-CED-D5-075-00
6 Middle piece Aluminium 1 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM SHEET NO : 08/21FEf———
8 I I é [ 5 4 3 2 [ 1




4 3 2 1
o
N
o)
St
|
|
-
©8.50
0.50 X 45° 012
I
<
- 050X 45
E 0
o0
|
; 0.50 X 450—T=—=L- 215
|— SECTION B-B
S.No Description Drawing No Material Qty
Shaft for shaft
10 support fixing HLL-CED-D5-075-00 SS 304 1
Weight of the Component : g (approx.)
et | g g HLL Lifecare Limited an
RS 7 Thiruvananthapuram - 05 orme
DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN TITLE
CHECKED BY Shaft for flap support fixing
APPROVED BY
DATE 17.01.2017 DRG NO:
oure o7 L HLL-CED-D5-075-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM W — SHEET NO: 10/21 gI%E
4 \ 3 2 ]




@13
CRI)
D »8
_ D13 _
r
oo s
[ 1
S

M8 THREADED REGION

\

DN

28
Weight of the Component
. g (approx.)
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
9 M8x130(L) SHD BOLT Material- SS 304 1
et | g g HLL Lifecare Limited an
RS 7 Thiruvananthapuram - 05 orme
DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN TITLE
CHECKED BY
L M8X130(L) SHD BOLT FOR TESTING FLAP
DATE 17.01.2017 DRG NO:
DATE LN HLL-CED-D5-075-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM W — SHEET NO: 11/21 gI%E
4 \ 3 2 ]




7 6 5 3 2 1
68 -
wn
- | 15
10 ]
3
7
68
34
. ||
™
() of i
K\ o O L 8
(@}
ve)
ﬂ:
N
- o
0
L
/ Mé through hole (2 Nos) ©
S R
o~ 2 % - g |-
0 s © 0
17.50 33 1750 _ & 10
o
13
15
MATERIAL | g 5~ HLL Lifecare Limited ary
S.No Description Drawing No Material Qty AS SPECIFIED | i7" Thiruvananthapuram - 05 01 Ng
10 Top support of flap hylem 1 DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN [ TITLE
CHECKED BY Top support of flap
IAPPROVED BY

DATE 17.01.2017

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

DRG NO:
HLL-CED-D5-075-00

3

SCALE NTS @'E}
2

SHEET NO : 12/21 K ———
[ 1




6 | 4 3 2 1
R10 (2 Nos)
22.50 | 22.50 15
7< 608 2RS
P BEARING /
™
) S o 3 75
N S S Lo
/ S L]
\\Suifoble internal
circlip for 22 mm dia
o ! o
2 2
. 5 e )
0 D 1 \
I P <> ® 9 Q |
o = C
3B 0 JL*
®6 P15 ®6
MATERIAL | g 5~ HLL Lifecare Limited Qry
AS SPECIFIED | i7" Thiruvananthapuram - 05 01 No
S.No Description Drawing No Material Qty DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN [TITLE
1 Boffomﬂsgppoﬁ of Hylem 1 CHECKED BY Bottom support of flap
P APPROVED BY
DATE 17.01.2017 DRG NO:
SCALE s @5[ HLL-CED-D5-075-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM SHEETNO : 13/21}RE—'—DAT'E. —
7 3 4 3 2 [ 1




7 3 [ 5 4 [ 3 | 2 | 1

S.No Description Drawing No Material | Qty
12 Flap fixing roller Nylon 1

M3 Tapped hole
Qf?@,“ up to the centre

N2

C
f—
321 M3 Tapped hole
| D16 up to centre
: I N1 |
! 8 —
o I o 2 @18 ! -
N H ™
! it
| X * X
DX A
l EX; '
| £ DETAIL o
%
i KX - SCALE 2:1.75
1 Y
1 ><>< N
| R
! j§; SECTION C-C ' @8
& | 0% SCALE 1:1.75
N ! X § »
<t DX IS I A\
| & S
i i ©| ©
| %% ‘ s s
: i ' /
| s V
, S
. Snges !
| 5
: <O
| X DETAIL ¢
~ ! XX ®18 SCALE 2:1.75
& g @8 |
' 1 MATERAL |y~ HLL Lifecare Limited ary
! AS SPECIFIED | i7" Thiruvananthapuram - 05 01 No
| C DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN | TITLE
f— Q’l‘ D CHECKED BY Flap fixing roller
V APPROVED BY
DATE 25-10-2015 DRG NO:
SCALE s @5[ HLL-CED-D5-075-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM SHEET NO : 14/21 ]RE—‘—DAT'E‘ —
7 ) | 5 4 3 2 | 1




3

7 | [ 4 3 2 1
1
i B 15 F
1 13
]
6 8
/‘:—jﬂl 1 7] i
7 - (\V /
S \ (\
Y | . \
da3 44 {47 LW E
S ol & & ® | ] o| o ©
S Ol gl g © 1 g g ©
EA\
AW
1 B
a4 oy D
5.50
) | 5
]
g pmnal:
]
| SECTION &8
C
. @40 .
| l
2 ‘ - 2 -
o) @ | AN ® }_____
L Y| ~ <
? 7 B
Mé TAPPED HOLE
(6 NOS) at 360°
S.No Description Drawing No Material Qty MATERIAL a7 HLL Lifecare Limited CIAGN
. AS SPECIFIED ' s H _ 01 No
13 Co”erffl(()]r[:)femng HLL-CED-D5-075-00 Brass 2 DRAWN BY R:JKHQANTPT.]IITTévonomhopurom 05
CHECKED BY Coller for testing flap
IAPPROVED BY
DATE DRG NO- A
SCALE s @5[ HLL-CED-D5-075-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
2

SHEET NO : 15/21 K ———
[ 1




4 3 2 1
Q - —3- 0 \o“ - -H= -0——
30
3 .
3
g
6 mm dia hole
30(L)xé6(W 30(L)x6(W
S.No Description Drawing No Material Qty
24 | Testing flap stiffner SS 304 1
Weight of the Component : g (approx.)
et | g g HLL Lifecare Limited an
RS 7 Thiruvananthapuram - 05 orme
DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN TITLE
CHECKED BY Testing flap stiffner
APPROVED BY
DATE 26-10-2017 DRG NO:
DATE o7 A HLL-CED-D5-075-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM W — SHEET NO: 16/21 gI%E
4 \ 3 2 ]




@22

@12

@12 @22 2
®8
N[N o
_ N| —
Q|

A
- SECTION a-a

MATERIAL | g 5~ HLL Lifecare Limited Qry
AS SPECIFIED | i7" Thiruvananthapuram - 05 01 No
DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN [TITLE
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY. ST Bottom spacer
27 Bottom spacer HLL-CED-D5-075-00 Sht No 18/21 1 APPROVED BY
DATE 1-11-2017 DRG NO:
SCALE s @EL HLL-CED-D5-075-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM SHEETNO : 18/21 IRE—‘—DAT'E‘ —
2 | 1

8 7 6 5 4 3




7 6 4 3 2 1
| P18 @24 4
N
— M3 tapped hole
S Jan
- - N n
S \{/
N
'}_ _____
[
D18
@24
ITEM NO. |  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Q. ey |4 HLL Lifecare Limited o
17 Thiruvananthapuram - 05 01 N9
28 Top spacer HLL-CED-D5-075-00 Sht No 19/21 1 Srawner | RAXRAN TTTE
Material -Nylon CHECKED BY Top spacer
IAPPROVED BY
DATE 01-11-2017 DRG NO:
SCALE s @5[ HLL-CED-D5-075-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM SHEETNO : 19/21 ]RE—'—DAT'E. —
7 6 4 3 2 [ 1




7 6 5 3 2 1
@20
@10
B @20

!<— @10

1

|

i

1

| o o

' =

1

|

1

| Ne} 0

1

T

1

1

|

i = M8 THREADED

M8 THREADED i 3

1

1

1

1

|

i

¢ B

j—

SECTION s
SCALE 2:0.75
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
38  |[opshaftforbrush HLL-CED-D5-075-00 1 VATERAL | o HLL Lifecare Limited ar
BRAS 17 Thiruvananthapuram - 05 01 No
DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN | TITLE
CHECKED BY Top shaft for brush holder
IAPPROVED BY
DATE 08-11-2017 DRG NO:
SCALE s @5[ HLL-CED-D5-075-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM SHEET NO : 20/21 ]%%—T'E—
7 3 5 3 2 [ 1




7 ) 3 2 1
20
@10
A @20

t— @10
1
1
I
]
1
1
| o

o et

— : Q

o i o A
!
!
| M8 THREADED
! M8 THREADED

ro) | ro)

~ ~
1
]
]
]
!
|
A
-

SECTION a-a
SCALE 3:1
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrY. MATERIAL [, HLL Lifecare Limited Qry
~ -~ .
39 Eo;réom shaft for brush HLL-CED-D5-075-00 1 BRASS | ' Thiruvananthapuram - 05 01 Noj
olaer DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN [TITLE
(CHECKED BY

Bottom shaft for brush holder

IAPPROVED BY

DATE

08-11-2017 DRG NO:

SCALE

NTS

3

@g HLL-CED-D5-075-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM SHEET NO : 21/21 K e———
2 | 1




ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
Clamping device for B NEAOD 3
carbon brushCé HLL-CED-D5-092-00 SHT-1/4
1 Carbon brush clamp-1 HLL-CED-D5-092-00 SHT-2/4 1
2 Carbon brush clamp-2 HLL-CED-D5-092-00 SHT-3/4 1
3 Bolt for carbon brush HLL-CED-D5-092-00 SHT-4/4 1
4 |Méx25 SS 304 2
5 Mé Nut-1 SS 304 2
6 M10 Nut-1 SS 304 2
7 P series brush holder with Std item ( D series brush 1
brush holder with brush)
14 [Méx10 SS 304 1
MATERIAL | g 5~ HLL Lifecare Limited Qry
AS SPECIFIED | i7" Thiruvananthapuram - 05 01 No
DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN [TITLE . .
CHECKED BY Clamping device for carbon
APPROVED BY brush
DATE 08-11-2017 DRG NO:
SCALE NS @-EL HLL-CED-D5-092-00 SHT-1/4
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM SHEETNO : 01 /O4}RE—'—DAT'E. —
4 3 2 | 1




7 ) 3 2 1
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
I 1 Carbon brush clamp-1 HLL-CED-D5-092-00 SHT-2/4 1
QO
N
10
10 5
06 | I
S S
Mé tapped hole Mé tapped hole
\?'/\ _ _ - o ©| o
) i ( |
o .
P S
sl
28
MATERIAL | g 5~ HLL Lifecare Limited Qry

AS SPECIFIED | i7" Thiruvananthapuram - 05 01 No
DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN | TITLE
ICHECKED BY Carbon brush clamp-1
IAPPROVED BY
DATE 08-11-2017 DRG NO:
SCALE TS @_EL HLL-CED-D5-092-00 SHT-2/4
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM SHEETNO : 02/04}%%;#

7 3 4 3 2 [ 1




8 7 ) 5 4 3 2 1
56
30 <
0 o
w | -
28 ‘ 28
56 b6 =
5| 10
0 9 ]
®8 |
&
o / & |
< - N{IN
o L \ o
— Q:], 1
7 26
33
- )
|
sl |
o
MATERIAL | g 5~ HLL Lifecare Limited ary
AS SPECIFIED | i7" Thiruvananthapuram - 05 01 No
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QryY. DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN [TITLE
2 |Cabonbrushclamp2  |HLL-CED-D5-092-00 SHT-3/4| 1 — Carbon brush clamp-2
DATE 08-11-2017 DRG NO:
SCALE = @EL HLL-CED-D5-092-00 SHT-3/4
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM SHEETNO : 03/04}%%‘#
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 | 1




7 [ | 5 3 2 1
-
1. @10 ?10
1
BN
1
1
1
1
|
o |
1
1
|
1
| I
‘ N
1
|
I
i
' M10 Threaded
(@] [} o
wn | wn
'
1
1
1
A
- SECTION a-a
SCALE 1:0.75
MATERIAL | g 5~ HLL Lifecare Limited ary
AS SPECIFIED | i7" Thiruvananthapuram - 05 01 No
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry. pRATI Y| RAKRAN TLE Bolt for carbon brush
3 Bolt for carbon brush HLL-CED-D5-092-00 SHT-4/4 1 APPROVED BY

DATE

SCALE

NTS

DRG NO:
HLL-CED-D5-092-00 SHT-4/4

3

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
2

SHEET NO : 04/04REG———
[ 1




8 5 4 3 2
M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
hed 1 Reeoter HLL-CED-D5-077-00 Sht 1/10
C A A 2 [RUbberdiscsupport ||| CED-D5-077-00 Sht 2/10 | |
Ve Hollow Shaft for
3 |rubber roller HLL-CED-D5-077-00 Sht 3/10 1
e 2X 4 |Shaft HLL-CED-D5-077-00 Sht 4/10 1
5 |Rubber roller Synthetic nitrile rubber 1
6  |Pylley for rubber disc HLL-CED-D5-077-00 Sht 6/10 1
7 oy of HLL-CED-D5-077-00 Sht 7/10 ]
8 |620227C3 bearing 2
9 |Top sapcer HLL-CED-D5-077-00 Sht 8/10 1
10 |Bottom spacer-1 HLL-CED-D5-077-00 Sht 9/10 1
11 [Bottom spacer-2 HLL-CED-D5-077-00 Sht 10/10 1
jvgﬂded 12 [Nut m10-6 2
13 |Washer(10 mm) STD ITEM 2
14 |Méx15(L) SHD STD ITEM 1
7 g 15 |M6x30 bolt STD ITEM 4
16 |Mé nut STD ITEM 4
J// 17 |Mé6 plane washer STD ITEM 4
I |7[/ J]i] 18 [Mé spring waher STD ITEM 4
SECTION a-a
SCALE 1:2 MATERIAL | g 5~ HLL Lifecare Limited Qry
13 )2X AS SPECIFIED | i7" Thiruvananthapuram - 05 01 No
DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN | TITLE
2X ICHECKED BY Rubber roller assembly

IAPPROVED BY

DATE

25-10-2017

DRG NO:

SCALE

NTS

@g HLL-CED-D5-077-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM SHEETNO : 01 /IO]%%TZ#
2 | 1

3




7 6 5 3 2 1
125
60
40
10
o I
9 Mé6 TAPPED HOLE
© @// (4 NOS)
P15
I ™ |
5 A
O - - - -
I} \U X
o
) 1 . 1
-D- -
o ' (@)
wn wn
B B
55
125
©
S.No Description Drawing No Material Qty
Rubber disc th d MATERAL | ¢ 7~ HLL Lifecare Limited ary
2 support base gAOSOVJF’éd powaer 1 ASSPECIED| /77 Thiruvananthapuram - 05 01 No
plate DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN |TITLE .
BT Rubber disc support base
APPROVED BY plo’re

DATE

02-11-2017

DRG NO:

SCALE

NTS

3

@g HLL-CED-D5-077-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM SHEETNO : OZ/IO]%%—T‘#
2 | 1




Suit bearing on both side No-620227C3

! . D46
| ©35.10
| | ®15.10
oo I —
I___E_L_E___l ‘ ;I
(@) E i | i (@)
~N i l i ~N
e R ®15.10
D 46 : ! : | / _ O 46 ‘
R :1 j % =
$35.10 | | »35.10
o B SECTION B-B
S.No| Description Drawing no Material Qty
3 | Hollow shaft MS WITH POWDER COATED | 1
MATERIAL Yy HLL Lifecare Limited QTY
23304 /7 Thiruvananthapuram - 05 o1 No
DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN TITLE
CHECKED BY Hollow shaft for rubber roller
APPROVED BY
DATE 26-10-2017 . - - - -
DAte o A o pre No:  HLL-CED-D5-077-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM W — SHEET NO: 03/10 %I%E

4

|

3

2




8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
o o o =
S S S S
p| L
A, M
SECTION a-a
SCALE 1:1.25
1427 281 15 @15
‘ $10
M10 Thread M10 Thread
— - - MATERIAL HLL Lifecare Limited Qny
S.No Description Drawing No Material Qt " .
P g Y ASSECRED| J'7 Thiruvananthapuram - 05 01 Noj
4 Shaft SS 304 1 DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN [TITLE
(CHECKED BY ShOfT
IAPPROVED BY
DATE 02-11-2017 DRG NO:
SCALE s @EL HLL-CED-D5-077-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM SHEETNO : 04/10E%‘E+
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 | 1




Thiruvananthapuram - 05

5 | 3 2 1
13.50
7.50
6
r
<| | o @
9] ~O N O N
+ S 8 © 0 IS
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrTY.
5 Rubber roller Synthetic nitrile rubber 1
MATERIAL |, 7 HLL Lifecare Limited Qry
AS SPECIFIED | J77 01 No

DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN | TITLE

(CHECKED BY Rubber roller
IAPPROVED BY

DATE 02-11-2017 DRG NO:

SCALE NTS

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

PiLL-CED-D5-077-00

3

@ EI SHEET NO : 05/10FRf————
2 [ ]




18

11

77.50

@25

®13

?12.30

@25

S.No Description Drawing No Material Qty
6 Pulley for rubber MS hard chrome 1
disc plated
MATERIAL | g 5~ HLL Lifecare Limited Qry
AS SPECIFIED | i7" Thiruvananthapuram - 05 01 No
DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN [TITLE

(CHECKED BY

IAPPROVED BY

Pulley for rubber disc

DATE

02-11-2017

SCALE

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

DRG NO:
HLL-CED-D5-077-00

3

@
SHEET NO : 06/10Ff———
2 [ ]




4 | 3 2 | 1
@51
- B B @ 40 Mé tapped hole\
I T T
0 | | % |
| L -
o i R
P | i | i
| | | |
E -
<
‘ N
A\ /
— O 0|0
T ™M —
ISISIESTAS
D
/ \ .
r A%
SECTION B-B
C
S.No Description Drawing No Material Qty
B 7/ Bottom pulley cm%)m;hpﬁ'g’rrgd ]
Weight of the Component : g (approx.)
— " e g HLL Lifecare Limited an
RS 7 Thiruvananthapuram - 05 orme
DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN TITLE .
CHECKED BY Bottom pulley of testing flap
A APPROVED BY
DATE 02-11-2017 DRG NO:
DATE IR HLL-CED-D5-077-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM W/ — SHEET NO: 07/10 gI%E

4

3

2




®21.10
®15.10

10
\VAVAVA
EAVAVAVANS ]

®15.10
©21.10
S.No Description Drawing No Material Qty
9 Top spacer SS 304 1

Weight of the Component : g (approx.)

et | g g HLL Lifecare Limited an
RS 7 Thiruvananthapuram - 05 orme
DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN | TITLE
CHECKED BY Top Spccer
APPROVED BY
DATE 02-11-2017 DRG NO:
Dore o7 HLL-CED-D5-077-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM W — SHEET NO: 08/10 g'%E
4 \ 3 2 ]




®15.10
®21.10
. ®2110  _
,‘ ®15.10
1 : !
\ | i
S.No Description Drawing No Material Qty
10 Bottom spacer-1 SS304 1

Weight of the Component : g (approx.)

et | g g HLL Lifecare Limited an
RS 7 Thiruvananthapuram - 05 orme
DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN TITLE
CHECKED BY Bottom spacer-1
APPROVED BY
o L enor oy | P*°N% HLL-CED-D5-077-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM W — SHEET NO: 09/10 g'%E
4 \ 3 2 ]




©21
®15.10

- D21 _
,‘ $15.10 “
| S|
| I
S.No Description Drawing No Material Qty
11 Bottom spacer-2 SS 304 1

Weight of the Component : g (approx.)

et | g g HLL Lifecare Limited an
RS 7 Thiruvananthapuram - 05 orme
DRAWN BY RAJKIRAN TITLE
CHECKED BY Bottom spacer-2
APPROVED BY
o L enor oy | P*°N% HLL-CED-D5-077-00
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM W — SHEET NO: 10/10 g'%E
4 \ 3 2 ]




